## 503154983 01/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3201596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRESTON L ANDERSON	01/28/2015
BRADLEY S MCGILL	01/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASHLIN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	119 W PINE STREET
City:	GROVE CITY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16127

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607424

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4129181112

Email: npierotti@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL P PIEROTTI

Address Line 1:535 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6570/002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEAL P PIEROTTI
SIGNATURE:	/Neal P Pierotti/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignmentfor6570002#page1.tif source=Assignmentfor6570002#page2.tif

PATENT 503154983 REEL: 034832 FRAME: 0001

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Fall Restriction Device for which a utility patent application was filed on January 28, 2015 and assigned United States Application Number 14/607,424 to be filled in by Assignee or its designee.

WHEREAS, Bashlin Industries, Inc. (hereinafter also referred to as Assignee) having a mailing address of 119 W. Pine Street, Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127, desires to acquire an undivided right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Bashlin, Inc. to I/we of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Bashlin, Inc., the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to said invention; any patent application filed on said invention; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application I	No	Filing Date	January 28, 2015	in the
country	United States of Am	<u>erica</u> on whi	ch a claim(s) for priority	will be based;
and in and t	o any Letters Patent th	nat may be iss	ued for the invention in	any and all
countries.				

I/we bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the

Page 1 of 2

invention or the patent or patents thereon, and	d to execute for any and all countries any			
document relating to applications derived fron	n, corresponding to or equivalent to the			
above identified application as Assignee may	request; and I/we do hereby authorize			
Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to 🛍	sert here any corresponding equivalent			
Application No	n NoFiling Date			
in the country				
to the above Priority application(s) of any cou	ntry where that country's patent property			
must be identified and entered hereinabove to	or recordal of this Assignment. I/we			
authorize Assignee or its designee to translate	e this Assignment into all languages			
necessary; and I/we request that any such Le	tters Patent be issued to Assignee; and			
consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or	a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under			
covenant not only that I/we have full power to	make the same, but also that such			
assigned rights are not encumbered by any g	rant, license, or other right heretofore			
given.	1 1			
Date: 1/28/20/5				
Date. 1/2 x - 1 = E1	Preston L. Anderson			
	317 Aires Hill Road			
	Franklin, PA 16323			
<i>[</i>	v /			
Date: 1/28/20/5				
	Brádfey S. McGill			
	45 Old Hickory Lane Grove City, PA 16127			
	where we are constructed by a least a large a least			